Puerto Rico - Local Charges

Charge
Description
(English)

Booking Cancellation Fee Export

Charge
Description
(Spanish)

Cargo aplica para Roll-Overs, Cancelaciones o

Charge
Code

BCF

Container
Type

Unit of
Measure

Container

Remarks

Per Box. Booking roll overs, cancellations or reductions requested by
Customer with 7 davs of less before vessel departure.

Tariff
Entry
RULO

Effective
Date

1-Jan-24

Expiry
Date

Until further notice

i a
Scaneo de Contenedor - Autoridad Portuaria -

Free time 6 hours to load cargo (start once the pilot is assigned to the

Government Scannig Fee - Port Authority -Export Local Invoice Al usD 75 Container chiomont and e once the container i redelivered full t the trucken. 24-Oct-11 Until further notice
Manual Booking Fee Export Cargo por Manual MBF Al UsD 50 Booking 5-Feb-18 Until further notice
Manual Shipping Export de Embarque Manuales MSI Al usD 50 Bill of Lading 5-Feb-18 Until further notice
VGM Fee Export Cargo VGM VGM Al uUsD 50 Bill of Lading 5-Feb-18 Until further notice
Remote B/L Printing Impresion OBL Local Invoice Al uUsD 55 Bill of Lading 1-Jul-24 Until further notice
Export Document ent Fee Cargo por Correccion de D MAF Al UsD 50 Per Event £07.08 1-Jul-24 Until Further Notice
Export House BL BL House de MFO Al usD 50 Bill of Lading £07.09 1-Jul-24 Until Further Notice

Charge
Description
(English)

Government Scannig Fee - Port Authority - Import

Charge
Description
(Spanish)

Scaneo de Contenedor - Autoridad Portuaria -

Charge
Code

Local Invoice

Container
Type

Unit of
Measure

Container

Remarks
&
Notes

Free time 6 hours to load cargo (start once the pilot is assigned to the
shioment and end once the container is redelivered full to the trucker).

Tariff
Entry
RULO

Effective
Date

24-Oct-11

Expiry
Date

Until further notice

Equipment Maintenance Fee

Mantenimiento de Equipo

EMF

Container

Cleaning up to (850 USD/box) & and damages up to

(8150 USDI/box), Above those amounts must be fully charged, deducting
the EMF fee value(20 USD).

20-Aug-23

Until further notice




